            TURBOSTART
HYDRODYNAMIC COUPLINGS
from 0.37 to 1470 Kw
 TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
 TURBOSTART
 HYDRODYNAMIC COUPLINGS
New Turbostart s.r.l. was born in 1958, its corporate purpose is the
production and sale of mechanical and hydraulic drives; the company has

A      with standard circuit
B      with partial draining device
Part numbering system
         190       L        R         S        dia ….     dia….    mm
Output bore
(only L/E)
  Motor shaft
In line version
L/S     =  stub bolts
L/E     =  flexible coupling
L/MU =  with stub shaft
             Size
                              Version
L   = in line
P   = for pulley
CF = with flange
Device R
                                               PARTIAL DRAINING DEVICE- R                                     22
During start the hydrodynamic couplings with the standard oil
level do not allow the produced torque to increase above
200% of motor rated torque.
 It is possible to reduce this limit further without reducing the
quantity of oil by using the device R which,when the coupling
is stationary, collects some of the oil from the circuit.
During start the low level of oil facilitates the fast acceleration
of the electric motor and causes the coupling to transmit a
very limited torque( phase1 ).
Subsequently the oil contained in the tank of the device R is
gradually brought into the circuit by the internal movement
through the calibrated holes of the diagram situated between
the device R and the coupling (phase 2).
When the driven machine is up to operating speed,
all the oil is into the coupling which is now capable to produce
the maximum work (phase 3).
With the device R the starting torque can therefore be reduced
to 140% of the rated motor torque.
The use of the option is suggested for the starting of:
- Machines with high inertia
- Machines driven at high speed
- Machines that require soft starting.
All the Hydrodynamic Turbostart models can be fitted with the
device R (VD excepted).
F U S I B L E  P L U G  D E V I C E
At the selected temperature( 145"C or 175"C) the
fusible  material  of the plug melts and the oil gets
out of the coupling and causes the transmission  stall
T H E R M A L   T R I G G E R   D E V I C E
At a certain predeterminated  temperature the little pi-
ston  leaves  its  seat  and  acts  on  a  limit switch, stop-
ping  the  machine  or  giving a warning signal. The device
is reset by replacement of this trigger plug.
SHUT DOWN WIRING DIAGRAM
ALARM SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM
Fusible plug at 145° or 175° on request
On request hydrodynamic and hydromechanic Turbostart
couplings can be supplied with protecting devices for the
protection of the coupling against possible estended
overloads.
In case of extended overloads the high slip produced
causes the oil temperature to rise triggering the protecti-
ve device which can be used to stop the machine or
give an acoustic or visible alarm.
A  ±1,5 B ± 1 A  ±1,5 B ± 1
L 66 L 128
P 169,5 P 367,5
L 91 PF 345,5
P 214 L 165
L 92 P 330
P 242,5 L 121,5
L 75 P 403
P 235,5 L 162
L 135,5 P 470
P 312,5